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DODGE COUNTY WIND, LLC’S REPLY COMMENTS  

 

I. Introduction  

On September 27, 2019, the Minnesota Department of Commerce-Energy Environmental 

Review and Analysis (“DOC-EERA”) submitted comments requesting that Dodge County Wind, 

LLC (“DCW”) file an updated Site Permit Application and Appendices prior to continuing the 

review of the Application.  Consistent with DOC-EERA’s request, DCW anticipates filing a 

complete set of the updated Site Permit Application and Appendices on October 15, 2019.  
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Dated: October 4, 2019     Respectfully Submitted, 

        /s/ Andrew Gibbons 

        ________________________ 

Brian J. Murphy       Andrew Gibbons 

Managing Attorney      Stinson LLP 

NextEra, Energy Resources, LLC     50 South Sixth Street 

700 Universe Blvd.      Suite 2600 

Juno Beach, FL 33408     Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 

(561) 694-3814      (612) 335-1438 

Brian.J.Murphy@nee.com      andrew.gibbons@stinson.com 

Admitted Pro Hoc Vice      
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on October 4, 2019 a true and correct copy of Dodge 

County Wind, LLC’s Reply Comments has been served by e-mail and/or U.S. Mail to the 

following: 

Name Email/Address Delivery Method 

Generic – Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Jason Czeczok office@byronfuneralhome.com Electronic 

Brenda Davis Bdavis.asset@gmail.com Electronic 

Melissa DeVetter melissa.devetter@co.dodge.mn.us Electronic 
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Name Email/Address Delivery Method 

Generic – Residential Utilities residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us Electronic  

Dennis Edgar 
66441 240th Ave 
Kasson, MN 55944 

Paper 

Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Electronic 

Andrew Gibbons andrew.gibbons@stinson.com Electronic 

Katherine Hinderlie katherine.hinderlie@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Linda Jensen linda.s.jensen@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Peter Madsen peter.madsen@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Brian Meloy brian.meloy@stinson.com Electronic 

James Mortenson james.mortenson@state.mn.us Electronic 

Brian J. Murphy Brian.J.Murphy@nee.com Electronic 

Carol A. Overland overland@legalectric.org Electronic 

Gene Peters gpete1951@aol.com Electronic 

Tom Rother tomr@netmanco.com Electronic 

Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.com Electronic 

Mike Weich Mike.Weich@nexteraenergy.com Electronic 

Edward Westin eawestin@hotmail.com Electronic 

Daniel P. Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Electronic  

 

Dated this 4th day of October, 2019 

/s/ Joshua M. Feit  

Joshua M. Feit 
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